

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

For the financial year ended 31 December 2019

	Note	2019 \$'000	2018 \$'000
Revenue	24	7,579,703	5,964,781
Materials and subcontract costs		(5,266,594)	(4,175,035)
Staff costs	25	(1,163,231)	(987,830)
Depreciation and amortisation		(375,294)	(182,386)
Impairment loss on financial assets		(74,367)	(99,713)
Other operating income - net		176,284	535,345
Operating profit	26	876,501	1,055,162
Investment income	27	64,594	9,991
Interest income	27	177,675	164,260
Interest expenses	27	(312,716)	(204,824)
Share of results of associated companies	10	147,413	220,895
Profit before tax		953,467	1,245,484
Taxation	28	(192,329)	(284,776)
Profit for the year		761,138	960,708
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		706,975	948,392
Non-controlling interests	5	54,163	12,316
		761,138	960,708
Earnings per ordinary share	29		
- basic		38.9 cts	52.3 cts
- diluted		38.7 cts	52.0 cts

The accompanying notes form an integral part of these financial statements.